
Name
Position

Start Date
Term / Expires

Industrial Laboratory Tad Schwartzhoff Dairyland Power Cooperative (608) 787-1441
member
Apr-19 tad.schwartzhoff@dairylandpower.com

Term 2 / Exp. 7/25
Commercial Laboratory Jon Anderson AgSource Laboratories (715) 898-1402

member
Apr-24 Jonathan.Anderson@agsource.com

Term 1 / Exp. 7/27
Public Water Utility Matthew Schmeichel Menasha Utilities (920) 967-3452

member
Jan-22 mschmeichel@menashautilities.com

Term 1 / Exp. 7/25
Small Municipal WWTP Craig Obry Cedarburg WWTP (920) 539-2361

VICE-CHAIR
Apr-19 cobry@ci.cedarburg.wi.us

Term 2 / Exp. 7/25
State Laboratory Na Zhang State Lab of Hygiene (608) 224-4320

of Hygiene member
Sep-24 Na.Zhang@slh.wisc.edu

Term 1 / Exp. 7/28
Large Municipal WWTP Christine LesCamela Sun Prairie (608) 825-0733 

CHAIR Water Pollution
Jan-23 clescamela@cityofsunprairie.com

Term 1 / Exp. 7/26
Demonstrated Interest Brooke Klingbeil WRWA (715) 905-1006

SECRETARY
Sep-24 bklingbeil@wrwa.org

Term 1 / Exp. 7/28
Jennifer Buchholz A1 Advanced Pumping (608) 784-1888

member
Apr-24 office@a1advancedpumping.com

Term 1 / Exp. 7/27
Alex Zenner Zenner Brothers (715) 748-4122

member
Apr-24 azenner@medfordwi.gov

Term 1 / Exp. 7/27

ss 15.107 (12) 9 member council
UW-Madison will appoint members to represent WSLH
Members may serve for 3 year terms
A person may not serve more than 2 consecutive terms as a member on the council

ss 15.09 (1) Fixed terms shall expire on July 1
ss 15.09 (2) Officers are selected at the first meeting each year

Elect a chairperson, vice-chairperson, and secretary from members
Officers maybe be reelected for successive terms

New member start date Is first meeting that they are present to vote
Members that start before July will use the next July date as the beginning of their 3 year term 
used to determine the expiration date of member service
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